BY: Senator Gladden

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 611 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 20, after "CAB;" insert "<u>OR</u>"; in line 21, after "(II)" insert "<u>AN</u> <u>INDIVIDUAL WHO, WHENEVER OPERATING A MOTORCYCLE, CARRIES VERIFICATION</u> <u>OF HEALTH INSURANCE OR A WAIVER STATING THE INDIVIDUAL IS RESPONSIBLE</u> <u>FOR ALL HEALTH CARE COSTS IN CASE OF A MOTORCYCLE ACCIDENT AND IS:</u>

<u>1.</u>";

in lines 21 and 23, in each instance, strike "AN INDIVIDUAL"; in the same lines, in each instance, strike "21" and substitute "25"; and in line 23, strike "(III)" and substitute "2.".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(IV)" and substitute "<u>3.</u>"; in the same line, strike "AN INDIVIDUAL"; in the same line, strike "21" and substitute "<u>25</u>"; and in line 2, strike the first comma and substitute "<u>OR</u>"; in the same line, strike ", OR (III)".